





For Immediate Release

## *"Together, We Run Further"* The 25th Standard Chartered Hong Kong Marathon is set for 12 February 2023

Registration begins in early November in phases

**HONG KONG, 13 October 2022 –** The 25th Standard Chartered Hong Kong Marathon has been officially granted approval to stage the race on **Sunday, 12 February 2023**, with a tentative enrolment quota of 25,000. The Organiser would like to thank all parties for their full support and active coordination in making the race possible, along the path to normalcy with the community, bringing this international sports event to the general public, runners and staff members with a careful consideration of public health and safety.

Similar to previous races, there will be three event categories which include the Marathon, Half-Marathon and 10KM, with overseas elite athletes being invited. Traditional race routes will be adopted with both the Marathon and Half Marathon starting from Nathan Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, while the 10KM races will begin at the Island Eastern Corridor. All races will finish at the Victoria Park.

Registration details will be announced and will commence in phases from early November. Please stay tuned.



For the high resolution photo, please refer to the link here: https://bit.ly/3CuPJEt

Photo Caption

*'Together We Run Further'* – The 25th Standard Chartered Hong Kong Marathon is set to take place on 12 February 2023 with registration opening in phases from early November 2022.







## About the Standard Chartered Hong Kong Marathon

The Standard Chartered Hong Kong Marathon, organised by the Hong Kong Association of Athletics Affiliates, is Hong Kong's largest participatory annual sporting event attracting over 70,000 local and overseas participants each year. Standard Chartered has been the title sponsor since the first Standard Chartered Hong Kong Marathon in 1997 and also sponsors marathons in six other cities globally including Taipei, Singapore, Nairobi, Kuala Lumpur, Stanley and Jersey, as well as a 10km run in Shanghai and 5km run in London.

This press release is released by ActionHouse International Limited on behalf of the 25th Standard Chartered Hong Kong Marathon Organising Committee.

## For media enquiries:

Vivian Pau Karl Cheung Tel: +852 3102 2778 Tel: +852 3102 8107

Email: <u>vpau@actionhouseintl.com</u> Email: <u>karlcheung@actionhouseintl.com</u>